EASTWARDLY, IN AND ALONG THE SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF EDGEMONT AVENUE NORTH 70 DEGREES 34
MINUTES EAST, THIRTY (30) FEET TO A POINT THENCE BY OTHER LANDS OF THE SAID GRANTOR HEREOF
SOUTHWESTWARDLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID EDGEMONT AVENUE AND PARALLEL TO SAID FIRELINE
ROAD, SOUTH 19 DEGREES 26 MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX AND 62/100 (126.62) FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE PARTLY BY THE SAME AND PARTLY BY LAND OF METRO ROMANISKO, ET UX, BY THE SAME AND
PARTLY BY LAND OF METRO ROMANISKO, ET UX, SOUTH 72 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST. THIRTY
AND 03/100 (30.03) FEET TO A POINT, THENCE BY SAID GRANTORS OTHER LANDS NORTH 19 DEGREES 26